Illinois law.

Section 505.60  Reporting Complications Resulting from Termination of Pregnancy

a)	Any physician who diagnoses a woman as having complications resulting from an abortion shall report, within the time period specified in this Section, the diagnosis and a summary of her physical symptoms to the Department in accordance with this Section.

b)	Complications resulting from an abortion are those which, according to
contemporary medical standards, are manifested by symptoms with severity
equal to or greater than hemorrhaging requiring transfusion, infection, 
incomplete abortion, or punctured organs. (Section 10.1 of the Law)

c)	If the patient with complications returns to the facility where the induced termination of pregnancy took place, the facility shall use the same patient identification number used in the Induced Termination of Pregnancy Report when updating the original Induced Termination of Pregnancy Report or completing a Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy form. 

d)	If the patient with complications selects a different medical facility, the physician making the diagnosis shall complete the Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy form. The physician completing the Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy in such circumstances shall not identify the patient by name, but shall create an individual identification number for that patient to be noted in the patient's permanent record in possession of the physician. If the name or location of the facility where the abortion was performed is known, the physician shall include it on the form. (Section 10.1 of the Law)

e)	The Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy form shall be submitted to the Department within 10 days after the diagnosis of the complication.
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